

Item 14.12.2020
No.14 Ct. No. 22
AB

W.P.A. 3442 of 2020

**In Re: Paresh Chandra Sardar
(Through Video Conference)**

Mr. Suvadip Bhattacharjee
... For the petitioner

The District Magistrate and District Collector, Howrah is directed to produce the entire case record of the matter in respect of which the order of Certificate Officer has been passed on 21st October, 2019 which is at page 24(annexure P-4) of the writ application.

Nobody has appeared for the said respondent No. 3.

I direct the petitioner to serve a copy of this order upon the District Magistrate and District Collector of Howrah intimating that the case record is to be produced before this Court on 21st December, 2020.

The matter will appear in the list on 21st December, 2020 and will be taken up at 2.00 P.M.

(Abhijit Gangopadhyay, J)