

S/I. No.16

BM.

21.12.2020

WPA 3442 of 2020

In Re : Paresh Chandra Sardar

Mr. Suvadip Bhattacharjee

Mr. Balaram Patra

... for the petitioner

Mr. Soumya Majumdar

Ms. Amrita Pandey

Ms. Anamika Pandey

... for the respondent no.4

From a notice served by the learned advocate of the petitioner dated 15th December, 2020, it is found that the copy of the order dated 14th December, 2020 was served upon the Certificate Officer.

Direction was upon the District Magistrate and District Collector being the respondent no.3. It is evident that no such notice was served upon the respondent no.3.

I further direct the petitioner to serve a copy of the order dated 14th December, 2020 along with a copy of order passed today in the matter upon the respondent no.3.

The matter is adjourned and the matter will appear on 7th January, 2021 at 2 PM for production of the case records.

The letter issued by the learned advocate of the petitioner dated 15th December, 2020 be kept on the record.

(Abhijit Gangopadhyay, J.)