

20
11.01.2021
KC

WPA 3442 of 2020

Paresh Chandra Sardar
Vs.
The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Suvadeep Bhattacharya
Mr. Balaram Patra.
... for the petitioner.

Mr. Soumya Majumdar
Ms. Amrita Pandey
Ms. Anamika Pandey.
... for the respondent no. 4.

Mr. Susovan Sengupta.
... for the State.

Learned advocate for the respondent no. 4 has submitted that, they have filed one application for review of the order dated 25th September, 2018 and such application has been filed before the learned Controlling Authority on 11th March, 2020.

The Controlling Authority is directed to come with all records in his custody relating to this case, and to intimate the Court what happened to this application for review filed by the respondent no. 4, on 14th January, 2021 at 2 P.M.

Matter to be listed on that date.

A copy of the said review application is kept on

record.

The petitioner is directed to communicate this
order to the Controlling Authority,

(Abhijit Gangopadhyay, J.)