

22
15.01.2021
KC

WPA 3442 of 2020

Paresh Chandra Sardar
Vs.
The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Suvadeep Bhattacharya
Mr. Balaram Patra.
... for the petitioner.

Ms. Amrita Pandey.
... for the respondent no. 4.

Mr. Susovan Sengupta.
... for the State.

Despite direction, nobody has appeared today with records on behalf of the Controlling Authority. I was told yesterday in a similar matter that the concerned officer being the Controlling Authority had some personal difficulty that is why she would not be able to appear today, though she appeared yesterday in a similar matter. This Court directed her to send any of her assistants to this Court today with the records but nobody has appeared with the records. However, learned advocate for the respondent submits that there may be a communication gap in this regard. Therefore, I again direct the Controlling Authority to send any competent officer under her to appear on 20th January, 2021 with the

records relating to this case.

The matter is adjourned till 20th January, 2021
and it will be taken up at 2 P.M.

Petitioner is directed to issue a notice to the said
Controlling Authority along with a copy of this order.

(Abhijit Gangopadhyay, J.)