

20.01.2021

BP
Sl. 15

WPA 3442 of 2020
(Via Video Conference)

Paresh Chandra Sardar
Vs.
The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Suvadip Bhattacharjee
Mr. Balaram Patra
..for the petitioner.

Mr. Narayan Chandra Bhattacharyya
Ms. Sujata Ghosh
..for the State.

Mr. Susovan Sengupta
Mr. Bipin Ghosh
..for the respondent no.3.

Mr. Soumya Majumdar
Ms. Anamika Pandey
Ms. Amrita Pandey
..for the respondent no.4.

Today, the Controlling Authority under the Payment of Gratuity Act and the Deputy Labour Commissioner, Howrah Ms. Sarmistha Ghosh Bhattacharya is personally present with some of the records in respect of this matter which is numbered in her office as Gratuity Case no. 39/15/G/HOW.

For some difficulty she has not been able to come with all the records today in her custody relating to the

case and she prays for an adjournment.

Accepting such fair submission made on behalf of the Controlling Authority, I adjourn this matter till 27th January, 2021 when it will be taken up at 1 p.m.

The matter is adjourned till 27th January, 2021.

(Abhijit Gangopadhyay, J.)

