

09
27.01.2021
KC

WPA 3442 of 2020

Paresh Chandra Sardar
Vs.
The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Suvadeep Bhattacharya
Mr. Balaram Patra.
... for the petitioner.

Ms. Amrita Pandey.
... for the respondent no. 4.

Mr. Susovan Sengupta
Mr. Bipin Ghosh.
... for the respondent no. 3.

The Controlling Authority being the respondent no. 2 in this matter is directed to come with all records relevant to this case on 29th January, 2021 at 2 P.M. as neither the said authority nor any person on her behalf is appearing today.

The petitioner is directed to intimate the gist of this order immediately to the respondent no. 2 so that this order can be complied with.

(Abhijit Gangopadhyay, J.)

