

29.01.2021

Item no. **07**

Dd

(Through Video Conference)

WPA 3442 of 2020

**Paresh Chandra Sardar
Vs.
The State of West Bengal & Ors.**

*Mr. Subhadip Bhattacharjee
Mr. Balaram Patra
... .. For the Petitioner*

*Mr. Susovan Sengupta
Mr. Bipin Ghosh
.. ...For the respondent no. 3*

*Ms. Amrita Pandey
.. ...For the respondent no. 4*

*Mr. Narayan Ch. Bhattacharya
Ms. Sujata Ghosh
.. ...For the State*

The Deputy Labour Commissioner and the controlling authority, being the respondent no. 2, is personally present to produce the records in this matter which were kept in her office. These papers are 42 pages contained in a file of the said Deputy Labour Commissioner. Let this original be kept with the record of this case.

This matter is adjourned till 11th February, 2021.

[Abhijit Gangopadhyay, J.]