

11.02.2021

BP
Sl. 6

WPA 3442 of 2020
(Via Video Conference)

Paresh Chandra Sardar
Vs.
The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Suvadip Bhattacharjee
Mr. Balaram Patra
..for the petitioner.

Mr. Susovan Sengupta
Mr. Bipin Ghosh
..for the respondent no.3.

Mr. Narayan Ch. Bhattacharyya
Ms. Sujata Ghosh
..for the State.

Ms. Amrita Pandey
..for the respondent no.4.

Learned advocate for the respondent no.4 prays
for one day's time to take instruction from her client.
Such prayer is granted.

This matter will appear tomorrow.

(Abhijit Gangopadhyay, J.)

