

Court No. 22

WPA 3442 of 2020

12.02.2021

(DL 10)

(S. Banerjee)

Paresh Chandra Sardar

Vs.

The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Suvadip Bhattacharjee

... for the petitioner

Mr. Narayan Chandra Bhattacharya

Ms. Sujata Ghosh

... for the State

Mr. Susovan Sengupta

Mr. Bipin Ghosh

... for the respondent nos. 2 and 3

I direct the petitioner to hand over a list of similar matters where original files have been produced by the departmental officers so that they can be taken up on a day along with the present matter.

For such purpose the matter is adjourned till 23rd February, 2021 when it will be taken up at 2 p.m.

(Abhijit Gangopadhyay, J.)