

63
24.08.2022
Ct. No.10
b.das

W.P.A. 3442 of 2020

Ms. Senjuti Sengupta
Mr. R. Guha Thakurta
Ms. D. Roy ...for the petitioner.

Mr. Susovan Sengupta
Mr. N. C. Bhattacharya
Ms. Sujata Ghosh ...for the State.

Mr. Soumya Majumder
Ms. Amrita Pandey
Mr. G. Pandey
Ms. S. Singhfor the respondent No.4.

Since similar issues are pending for consideration before the Hon'ble Division Bench of this Court as submitted by the learned counsels for the respondents, the matter is adjourned.

Let the matter appear in the Monthly List of November, 2022.

(Suvra Ghosh, J.)