

19.12.2022.
Item No.8
Court No.550
Saswata

W.P.A. 3442 of 2020

**Paresh Chandra Sardar
Versus
The State of West Bengal & Ors.**

Mr. R.Guha Thakurta
Ms. Senjuti Sengupta
Ms. Dipa Roy

...For the petitioner

Mr. Bipin Ghosh

...For the respondent nos. 2 and 3

Ms. Sujata Ghosh

...For the State

Let this matter stand adjourned and appear in the
list **one week after Christmas vacation.**

(Raja Basu Chowdhury, J.)