

13.04.2023.
Item No.33
Court No.550
Saswata

W.P.A. 3442 of 2020

**Paresh Chandra Sardar & Ors.
Versus
The State of West Bengal & Ors.**

Mr. R.Guha Thakurta
Ms. Senjuti Sengupta
Ms. Dipa Roy

...For the petitioner

Mr. Bipin Ghosh

...For the State

Ms. Anamika Pandey
Ms. Amrita Pandey
Mr. G. Pandey

...For the respondent no. 4

An accommodation has been sought for on behalf of the respondent no. 4, though Mr. Guha Thakurta and Mr. Ghosh, learned advocates appearing for the petitioner and the State respectively are present in Court.

To provide one more opportunity to the respondent no. 4 to appear and contest, let this matter stand adjourned and be listed on **19th April 2023** under the same heading.

This matter shall be taken up as the **first matter** immediately after the motions are over.

(Raja Basu Chowdhury, J.)