

21
27.04.2023
sb
Ct 550

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION
APPELLATE SIDE

WPA 3442 of 2020

Paresh Chandra Sardar & Ors.
Vs.
The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. R. Guha Thakurta
Ms. Senjuti Sengupta
Ms. Dipa Roy
Ms. Dona Ghosh
... For the petitioner.

Mr. Bipin Ghosh
... For the State.

Mr. Soumya Majumder,
Ms. Amrita Pandey
Mr. Ghanshyam Pandey
... For the respondent no.4.

Heard Mr. Guha Thakurta, learned advocate representing the petitioner. He has already concluded his argument.

Heard Mr. Majumder, learned advocate representing the respondent no.4. He, however, does not conclude his argument.

List this matter for further consideration on 11th May, 2023, under the same heading.

(Raja Basu Chowdhury, J.)