

77
22.06.2023
sb
Ct 550

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION
APPELLATE SIDE

WPA 3442 of 2020

Paresh Chandra Sardar & Ors.

Vs.

The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. R. Guha Thakurta

Ms. Senjuti Sengupta

Ms. Dipa Roy

Ms. Dona Ghosh

... For the petitioners.

Mr. Bipin Ghosh

... For the respondent no. 3.

Ms. Amrita Pandey

Mr. Ghanshyam Pandey

Ms. Sneha Singh

... For the respondent no.4.

An accommodation has been prayed for on behalf of
the petitioners.

In view thereof and as prayed for, let this matter
stand adjourned and appear in the list on 20th July, 2023,
under the same heading.

(Raja Basu Chowdhury, J.)