

05.12.2025
sayandeep
Sl. No. 2611
ML
Ct. No. 03

**CPAN 1749 of 2024
with
WPA 3442 of 2020**

Paresh Chandra Sardar
Vs.
Debabrata Paul

Ms. Senjuti Sengupta
Mr. Rananeesh Guha Thakurata
Mr. Pulin Chandra Maity

.....for the applicant

Mr. Tapan Kr. Mukherjee
Ms. Tuli Sinha

.....for the O/C Hare street P.S.

Mr. Bipin Ghosh

.....for the alleged contemnor

Ms. Amrita Pandey
Ms. Sneha Singh

.....for the Delta Ltd.

1. Ms. Pandey, learned advocate representing the Delta Limited by placing before this Court a chart which is taken on record, would submit that though certain payments have been made on account of gratuity payable to its employees, there is still some outstanding. The company is taking steps to make balance payment.
2. Since an accommodation has been sought for on behalf of the applicant, let this matter be listed in the **combined monthly list of February, 2026.**
3. The company shall be at liberty to make payment on or before the matter is taken up next.

(Raja Basu Chowdhury, J.)