

M/L Item
No.- 2424
08.05.2026
Court No. 3
Rohan

**In the High Court at Calcutta
Special Civil Jurisdiction
Appellate Side**

**CPAN 1749 of 2024
In
WPA 3442 of 2020**

**Paresh Chandra Sardar
Versus
Debabrata Paul, Certificate Officer, Howrah**

Ms. Senjuti Sengupta.
... for the Applicant

Mr. Bipin Ghosh.
... for the Alleged Contemnor

Ms. Amrita Pandey.
... for the Delta Ltd.

1. Though the petitioner is not represented, the alleged contemnor has filed an updated status report. Let such report filed in Court be taken on record.
2. However, since an accommodation has been sought for on behalf of the petitioner, let the consideration of the report stands deferred till the next date.
3. List the matter in the Combined Monthly List of June, 2026.

(Raja Basu Chowdhury, J.)